

(  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1606 OF 2003  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 4

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1606/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in CRLMC 1890(C)/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

ANITA BHATNAGAR JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Markandeya, Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to serve the unserved respondents finally. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER