

SLP(Crl.)No. 1606 OF 2003
ITEM No.25

Court No. 3

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1606/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2002 in CRLMC 1890/02
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

ANITA BHATNAGAR JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Subodh Markandeya,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Ranveer Singh,Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order because the High Court has so far not initiated a contempt proceeding but has only called upon the petitioner to show cause why a contempt proceeding be not initiated. It is open to the petitioner to show cause and pray for discharge of the notice in the facts and circumstances of the case. We have no doubt that the High Court will consider the matter in accordance with law. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master